
LMC ACE

ACE Students

LMC LMC LMC LMC

# % 9,958 # % 10,242 # % 9,128 # % 9,162

Asian 1 4% 5.4% 1 4% 5.4% 1 4% 6.2% 0 0% 5.9%

African American Non-Hispanic 9 35% 18.2% 9 38% 18.5% 10 43% 18.2% 8 36% 18.7%

Filipino 0 0% 6.1% 2 8% 5.6% 0 0% 6.2% 1 5% 6.1%

Hispanic 8 31% 29.3% 5 21% 30.4% 7 30% 31.3% 6 27% 32.3%

American Indian/ Alaskan Native 0 0% 0.8% 0 0% 0.8% 0 0% 0.9% 0 0% 1.0%

Pacific Islander 1 4% 1.1% 0 0% 1.1% 0 0% 1.0% 0 0% 1.0%

White Non-Hispanic 6 23% 31.4% 6 25% 31.0% 5 22% 30.9% 7 32% 30.0%

Multi-Race

Unknown 1 4% 7.7% 1 4% 7.3% 0 0% 5.4% 0 0% 4.9%

Total 26 100% 100% 24 100% 100% 23 100% 100% 22 100% 100%

Female 13 50.0% 54.5% 14 58.3% 53.3% 13 56.5% 55.6% 17 77.3% 54.7%

Male 12 46.2% 43.4% 10 41.7% 44.8% 10 43.5% 43.0% 5 22.7% 43.9%

Unknown 1 3.8% 2.1% 0 0% 1.9% 0 0% 1.4% 0 0% 1.4%

26 100% 100% 24 100% 100% 23 100% 100% 22 100% 100%

<18 2 8% 2.8% 0 0% 1.9% 4 17% 5.8% 0 0% 3.9%

18-24 20 77% 60.7% 16 67% 57.5% 15 65% 59.8% 15 68% 60.6%

25-34 2 8% 18.4% 4 17% 21.6% 3 13% 18.1% 7 32% 18.6%

35-50 2 8% 13.7% 4 17% 14.2% 1 4% 12.1% 0 0% 12.7%

>50 0 0% 4.3% 0 0% 4.9% 0 0% 4.3% 0 0% 4.3%

26 100% 100% 24 100% 100% 23 100% 100% 22 100% 100%

HMSRV/ ACS* Course Success Rate 91% - 94% - 90% - 92% -

HMSRV/ ACS* Course Completion Rate 93% - 100% - 96% - 95% -

Term-to-Term Retention Rate 88% 66% 75% 48% 87% 67% 86% 55%

# of Students persisted to the following 

semester
23 18 20 19

Transfer-directed as of Fall 2013 10 9 9 12
Transfer-ready as of Fall 2013 5 3 4 3

*ACE requires concurrent enrollment of HMSRV(ACS)-110, HMSRV(ACS)-111 and HMSRV(ACS)-112

Transfer Directed  - A student who has successfully completed a transferable English and a transferable Math course

Transfer Ready - Students who complete at least 60 transferable units with at least a 2.00 GPA and successfully completed 

any transfer level English and any transfer level Math course by earning grades of A,B,C, P or CR

Spring 11Fall 10 Fall 11 Spring 12

ACE ACE ACE ACE

3/20/2014 District Research/hw



LMC ACE

ACE Students

Asian

African American Non-Hispanic

Filipino

Hispanic

American Indian/ Alaskan Native

Pacific Islander

White Non-Hispanic

Multi-Race

Unknown

Total

Female

Male

Unknown

<18

18-24

25-34

35-50

>50

HMSRV/ ACS* Course Success Rate

HMSRV/ ACS* Course Completion Rate

Term-to-Term Retention Rate

# of Students persisted to the following 

semester

Transfer-directed as of Fall 2013

Transfer-ready as of Fall 2013

LMC LMC LMC

# % 8,786 # % # % 8,719

1 4% 6.4% 1 3% 4.9%

5 20% 17.4% 11 28% 16.7%

2 8% 6.3% NO ACE COURSES 0 0% 4.7%

10 40% 34.1% 17 44% 34.9%

1 4% 1.0% 0 0% 0.2%

0 0% 1.2% 1 3% 0.8%

6 24% 30.0% 5 13% 27.7%

3 8% 8.1%

0 0% 3.6% 1 3% 2.0%

25 100% 100% 39 100% 100%

17 68.0% 54.5% 24 61.5% 53.4%

8 32.0% 44.4% 15 38.5% 44.9%

0 0% 1.2% 0 0% 1.7%

25 100% 100% 39 100% 100%

3 12% 5.8% 3 8% 5.6%

18 72% 60.6% 23 59% 62.2%

2 8% 17.8% 7 18% 17.4%

2 8% 11.7% 5 13% 10.8%

0 0% 4.1% 1 3% 3.9%

25 100% 100% 39 100% 100%

96% - 91% -

97% - 99% -

96% 68% 77% 66%

24 30

18 0

0 0

Spring 13 Fall 13

ACE ACE

Fall 12

ACE

3/20/2014 District Research/hw



LMC ACE

Headcount of ACE students* who earned awards

(Cohort N=159):
14

Total Awards received by ACE students* from Fall 2010-Fall 2013 16

Awards

cert. requiring 6-18 units (not approved by Chancellor's Offcie) 14

cert. requiring 18-30 units 1

Associate degree 1

Total Awards 16

*ACE Students from Fall 2010 through Fall 2013

3/20/2014 District Research/hw



LMC ACE

Enrollment
 ACE

Completion Rate

ACE

Success Rate
Enrollment

Non-ACE

Completion Rate

Non-ACE

Success Rate

Fall 2010 22 100% 64% 728 81% 64%

Spring 2011 21 81% 57% 588 85% 68%

Fall 2011 23 87% 65% 686 83% 70%

Spring 2012 21 100% 67% 663 84% 65%

Fall 2012 25 96% 84% 717 84% 66%

Fall 2013 22 95% 64% 636 82% 66%

Enrollment
 ACE

Completion Rate

ACE

Success Rate
Enrollment

Non-ACE

Completion Rate

Non-ACE

Success Rate

Fall 2010 24 92% 92% 30 93% 90%

Spring 2011 24 96% 92% 14 100% 93%

Fall 2011 23 91% 74% 6 83% 67%

Spring 2012 22 100% 86% 14 93% 71%

Fall 2012 25 96% 96% 38 97% 84%

Fall 2013 23 100% 96% 67 87% 69%

MATH-909 / 27

ACE

MATH-909 / 27

Non-ACE

ENGL-90

ACE

ENGL-90

Non-ACE

3/20/2014 District Research/hw



LMC ACE

64%

57%

65%

67%

84%

64%

64%
68% 70%

65% 66% 66%

Fall 2010 Spring 2011 Fall 2011 Spring 2012 Fall 2012 Fall 2013

ENGL-90

ACE

Success Rate

Non-ACE

Success Rate

100%

81%
87%

100%
96% 95%

81%
85% 83% 84% 84% 82%

Fall 2010 Spring 2011 Fall 2011 Spring 2012 Fall 2012 Fall 2013

ENGL-90

 ACE

Completion Rate

Non-ACE

Completion Rate

3/20/2014 District Research/hw



LMC ACE

92% 92%

74%

86%

96% 96%

90%
93%

67%
71%

84%

69%

Fall 2010 Spring 2011 Fall 2011 Spring 2012 Fall 2012 Fall 2013

MATH-909/27

ACE

Success Rate

Non-ACE

Success Rate

92%

96%

91%

100%
96%

100%

93%

100%

83%

93%
97%

87%

Fall 2010 Spring 2011 Fall 2011 Spring 2012 Fall 2012 Fall 2013

MATH-909/27

 ACE

Completion Rate

Non-ACE

Completion Rate

3/20/2014 District Research/hw


