ACE Students	Fall 10		Spring 11		Fall 11			Spring 12				
	Α	CE	LMC	Α	CE	LMC	А	CE	LMC	A	CE	LMC
	#	%	9,958	#	%	10,242	#	%	9,128	#	%	9,162
Asian	1	4%	5.4%	1	4%	5.4%	1	4%	6.2%	0	0%	5.9%
African American Non-Hispanic	9	35%	18.2%	9	38%	18.5%	10	43%	18.2%	8	36%	18.7%
Filipino	0	0%	6.1%	2	8%	5.6%	0	0%	6.2%	1	5%	6.1%
Hispanic	8	31%	29.3%	5	21%	30.4%	7	30%	31.3%	6	27%	32.3%
American Indian/ Alaskan Native	0	0%	0.8%	0	0%	0.8%	0	0%	0.9%	0	0%	1.0%
Pacific Islander	1	4%	1.1%	0	0%	1.1%	0	0%	1.0%	0	0%	1.0%
White Non-Hispanic	6	23%	31.4%	6	25%	31.0%	5	22%	30.9%	7	32%	30.0%
Multi-Race												
Unknown	1	4%	7.7%	1	4%	7.3%	0	0%	5.4%	0	0%	4.9%
Total	26	100%	100%	24	100%	100%	23	100%	100%	22	100%	100%
Female	13	50.0%	54.5%	14	58.3%	53.3%	13	56.5%	55.6%	17	77.3%	54.7%
Male	12	46.2%	43.4%	10	41.7%	44.8%	10	43.5%	43.0%	5	22.7%	43.9%
Unknown	1	3.8%	2.1%	0	0%	1.9%	0	0%	1.4%	0	0%	1.4%
	26	100%	100%	24	100%	100%	23	100%	100%	22	100%	100%
<18	2	8%	2.8%	0	0%	1.9%	4	17%	5.8%	0	0%	3.9%
18-24	20	77%	60.7%	16	67%	57.5%	15	65%	59.8%	15	68%	60.6%
25-34	2	8%	18.4%	4	17%	21.6%	3	13%	18.1%	7	32%	18.6%
35-50	2	8%	13.7%	4	17%	14.2%	1	4%	12.1%	0	0%	12.7%
>50	0	0%	4.3%	0	0%	4.9%	0	0%	4.3%	0	0%	4.3%
	26	100%	100%	24	100%	100%	23	100%	100%	22	100%	100%
HMSRV/ ACS* Course Success Rate		91%	-		94%	-		90%	-		92%	-
HMSRV/ ACS* Course Completion Rate		93%	-		100%	-		96%	-		95%	-
Term-to-Term Retention Rate		88%	66%		75%	48%		87%	67%		86%	55%
# of Students persisted to the following semester		23			18			20			19	
Transfer-directed as of Fall 2013		10			9			9			12	
Transfer-ready as of Fall 2013		5			3			4			3	

<sup>\*</sup>ACE requires concurrent enrollment of HMSRV(ACS)-110, HMSRV(ACS)-111 and HMSRV(ACS)-112

**Transfer Directed** - A student who has successfully completed a transferable English **and** a transferable Math course **Transfer Ready** - Students who complete at least 60 transferable units with at least a 2.00 GPA and successfully completed any transfer level English and any transfer level Math course by earning grades of A,B,C, P or CR

ACE Students		Fall 12		S	pring 1	3		Fall 13	
	Α	CE	LMC	AC	E	LMC	А	CE	LMC
	#	%	8,786	#	%		#	%	8,719
Asian	1	4%	6.4%				1	3%	4.9%
African American Non-Hispanic	5	20%	17.4%				11	28%	16.7%
Filipino	2	8%	6.3%	NO A	CE COUF	RSES	0	0%	4.7%
Hispanic	10	40%	34.1%				17	44%	34.9%
American Indian/ Alaskan Native	1	4%	1.0%				0	0%	0.2%
Pacific Islander	0	0%	1.2%				1	3%	0.8%
White Non-Hispanic	6	24%	30.0%				5	13%	27.7%
Multi-Race							3	8%	8.1%
Unknown	0	0%	3.6%				1	3%	2.0%
Total	25	100%	100%				39	100%	100%
Female	17	68.0%	54.5%				24	61.5%	53.4%
Male	8	32.0%	44.4%				15	38.5%	44.9%
Unknown	0	0%	1.2%				0	0%	1.7%
	25	100%	100%				39	100%	100%
<18	3	12%	5.8%				3	8%	5.6%
18-24	18	72%	60.6%				23	59%	62.2%
25-34	2	8%	17.8%				7	18%	17.4%
35-50	2	8%	11.7%				5	13%	10.8%
>50	0	0%	4.1%				1	3%	3.9%
	25	100%	100%				39	100%	100%
HMSRV/ ACS* Course Success Rate		96%	-					91%	-
HMSRV/ ACS* Course Completion Rate		97%	-					99%	-
Term-to-Term Retention Rate		96%	68%					77%	66%
# of Students persisted to the following semester		24						30	
Transfer-directed as of Fall 2013		18						0	
Transfer-ready as of Fall 2013		0						0	

## LMC ACE

Total Awards	16
Associate degree	1
cert. requiring 18-30 units	1
cert. requiring 6-18 units (not approved by Chancellor's Offcie)	14
Awards	
Total Awards received by ACE students* from Fall 2010-Fall 2013	16
(Cohort N=159):	14
Headcount of ACE students* who earned awards	

<sup>\*</sup>ACE Students from Fall 2010 through Fall 2013

## LMC ACE

		ENGL-90 ACE	ENGL-90 Non-ACE			
	Enrollment	ACE	ACE	Enrollment	Non-ACE	Non-ACE
	Emolinent	<b>Completion Rate</b>	Success Rate	Emonnent	<b>Completion Rate</b>	Success Rate
Fall 2010	22	100%	64%	728	81%	64%
Spring 2011	21	81%	57%	588	85%	68%
Fall 2011	23	87%	65%	686	83%	70%
Spring 2012	21	100%	67%	663	84%	65%
Fall 2012	25	96%	84%	717	84%	66%
Fall 2013	22	95%	64%	636	82%	66%

		MATH-909 / 27 ACE		MATH-909 / 27 Non-ACE			
	Enrollment	ACE	ACE	Enrollment	Non-ACE	Non-ACE	
	Emolinent	Completion Rate	Success Rate	Enrollment	Completion Rate	Success Rate	
Fall 2010	24	92%	92%	30	93%	90%	
Spring 2011	24	96%	92%	14	100%	93%	
Fall 2011	23	91%	74%	6	83%	67%	
Spring 2012	22	100%	86%	14	93%	71%	
Fall 2012	25	96%	96%	38	97%	84%	
Fall 2013	23	100%	96%	67	87%	69%	







